TJC: Report of result of offering share to the public
On 19/05/2015, Transportation and Trading Services Joint Stock Company announced the report of result of offering share to the public as follows:

I. Offered share:
1. Name of share: share of Transportation and Trading Services Joint Stock Company
2. Type of share: 


: common share

3. Par value: 



: VND 10,000 per share

4. Number of offering share

: 2,400,000 shares

5. Total expected mobilization capital
: VND 24,000,000,000

6. Issuing day



: 23/01/2015

7. Starting day



: 23/01/2015

8. Finishing day


: 12/05/2015

9. Time of registering purchasing
: from 10/03/2015 to 24/04/2015

10. Date of paying


: from 10/03/2015 to 12/05/2015

11. Date of finishing transferring share
: 29/05/2015

II. Underwriting organization: None

III. Distributing dealer: None

IV. Result:

	subject
	Offering price (VND/ share)
	Number of offering shares
	Number of registered buying share
	Number of distributed share
	Number of registered persons
	Number of distributed person
	Number of undistributed person
	Number of remained share
	Rate of distributed share

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8=6-7
	9=3-5
	10

	Employees in enterprise
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Current shareholders
	10,000
	2,400,000
	1,400,000
	1,400,000
	229
	229
	0
	1,000,000
	58,333%

	investors outside the enterprise
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Foreigners
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Total
	
	2,400,000
	1,400,000
	1,400,000
	229
	229
	0
	1,000,000
	58,333%


Note: In 1,400,000 distributed shares, there are 9,660 shares, which are distributed for 2nd time for investors outside the enterprise according to Decision No. 28/2015/QD-HDQT dated 11/05/2015 of Board of Directors of the Company.
V. Synthesize result of offering shares:

1. Total distributed shares: 1,400,000 shares, equivalent with 58.333% total shares

2. Total amount earned from offering shares: VND 14,000,000,000

3. Total expense: VND 161,350,000

· Underwriting fees: none

· Distributing share fees: VND 144,850,000

In which:

Consulting fees: VND 110,000,000

Fees of granting offering share license of State Security Commission of Vietnam: VND 10,000,000

Fees of implementing right of Vietnam Security Depository: VND 10,000,000
Advertising fees: VND 13,750,000

Banking fees: VND 1,100,000

· Auditing fees: VND 16,500,000

4. Total earning from offering period: VND 13,838,650,000.
VI. Capital structure of offering organization after offering period:

	No.
	Contents
	Amount (x VND 1,000)
	Rate (%)

	
	Total owner’s equity

+ Founding shareholders

+ Principle shareholders

+ Shareholders holding below 1% share with voting right

In which:

+ State:

+ Foreigners
	86,000,000

2,722,000

28,800,000

44,114,000

28,800,000

717,500
	100

3.16

33.49

51.30

33.49

0.83


List and holding rate of principle shareholders
Name of shareholder: Vietnam Maritime Corporation - One Member Limited Liability Company.
Business Registration Certificate: 0100104595 – granted by Hanoi Department of Planning and Investment on 04/04/2014

Address: Ocean Park building – No.1, Dao Duy Anh street, Dong Da district, Hanoi

Representative: Mr. Le Tat Hung – Chair of the Board, Manager of Transportation and Trading Services Joint Stock Company
